
Air Force (0) -vs- Claremont-Mudd-Scripps (0)
10/04/2024 at Claremont, CA (Axelrood Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 10/04/2024
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Claremont, CA
Venue: Axelrood Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Air Force 2 3 5 3 13
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 4 2 1 8 15

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:14 CMS G Cristian Pang
1st 4:29 CMS G Cristian Pang
1st 4:14 AF G Tom Leggett
1st 3:43 AF G Jack  Richards
1st 1:25 CMS G Hassen Hove
1st 1:07 CMS G Nick Kennedy
2nd 6:29 CMS G Donovan Davidson
2nd 6:07 AF G-E Jack  Richards
2nd 4:30 AF G Jack  Richards
2nd 3:37 AF G-E Tom Leggett
2nd 1:11 CMS G Ivey Gehring
3rd 6:00 AF G Jake Dixon
3rd 4:15 CMS G Nick Kennedy
3rd 4:03 AF G Tom Leggett
3rd 2:25 AF G Jackson Carter
3rd 1:50 AF G Kaito Ham
3rd 1:12 AF G Tom Leggett
4th 7:24 CMS G Nick Kennedy
4th 7:12 AF G-P Tom Leggett
4th 6:52 CMS G Luke (Bear) Weigle
4th 6:07 CMS G Cristian Pang
4th 5:13 CMS G Cristian Pang
4th 4:26 CMS G Jeffrey Koretz
4th 3:30 CMS G Jeffrey Koretz
4th 1:47 CMS G Nick Kennedy
4th 1:29 AF G Jack  Richards
4th 1:14 CMS G Thomas Walker
4th 0:18 AF G Jack  Richards

Team Statistics

AF CMS
Shots 26 31
Goals 13 15
Assists 7 14
Points 20 29
Exclusions 3 5
Steals 13 19
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
2nd 1:02 AF E Jacob Yi
2nd 3:46 CMS E Thomas Walker
2nd 4:13 AF E David Brown
2nd 6:15 CMS E Luke (Bear) Weigle
2nd 6:47 AF E Jonah Vander Veen
3rd 7:41 CMS E Auggie Aliaga
4th 4:09 CMS E Ivey Gehring
4th 7:12 CMS E-P Nick Kennedy



Individual
 
 
Air Force 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
9/
1A Jackson Carter 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Luca Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0-0
2 Jack  Richards 8 5 0 5 0 0 1 1 1-1
3 Kaito Ham 4 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
4 Colin Chase 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
5 Jake Dixon 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Jonah Vander Veen 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 David Brown 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
8 Jacob Yi 3 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 1-0
10 Owen Imasaki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Tom Leggett 7 5 1 6 0 1 2 0 0-0
12 Nicholas Cuenco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Matthew Kwon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Dante Nocetti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Gavin Honken 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Brady Kopperud 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Aiden Blatt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Luke Logan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Benny Swanson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Bruce Kim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
22 Alex Zarcu 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
23 Gavin Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

24
Alexander
Lyukmanov 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
Totals 26 13 7 20 3 2 13 2 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Luca Smith 32:00 15 2

Totals 15 2

Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Jake Taylor 1 0 1 1 0 0 7 0 0-0
2 Ashwin Rhodes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Jeffrey Koretz 2 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 0-0
4 Ivey Gehring 4 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
5 Thomas Walker 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Auggie Aliaga 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0-0
7 Donovan Davidson 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-1
8 Asher Engelberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
9 Len Korol 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Hassen Hove 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Jack Bryant 1 0 5 5 0 0 1 1 0-0
12 Nick Kennedy 6 4 2 6 1 0 1 0 1-0
13 Luke (Bear) Weigle 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0-0
14 Jordan Lind 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Tobias Schoenwald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Cristian Pang 5 4 0 4 0 1 2 0 0-1
20 Gavin Netherton 0 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 0-0
21 Luke Leonard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Stryker Scales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 15 14 29 5 3 19 2 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Jake Taylor 32:00 13 4

Totals 13 4


